

C.S. No. 596/17

19.03.2018

Present: Counsel for the plaintiff with Sh. VK Gupta, father of the plaintiffs.

Sh. Nirdosh Thakur proxy counsel for Sh. Manoj Kumar, counsel for defendants no. 1 to 5.

None for defendants no. 7 to 8.

heard. Perused the record.

Some time is further sought for finding the fresh address of the defendant no. 6 Guaranter. Case is accordingly adjourned for further proceedings for 10.5.2018.

rs

(Vipin Kumar Rai)

ADJ-03(E):KKD:DELHI/19.03.2018