

CS No.596/17

Tarun Gupta Vs. Sunrise Overseas Impex Pvt. Ltd.

16.08.2019

Present: Plaintiff no. 1 Tarun Gupta with his father V. P. Gupta.

Ld. counsel Ms. Dezy Gaur for D-1 to D-5, V/N filed.

None for other defendants.

Reply to the application of the plaintiffs under Order VI Rule 17 read with section 151, CPC on behalf of D-1 to D-5 filed today. Copy supplied. Plaintiff's counsel is stated to be out of station. List for arguments on the aforesaid application on **21.10.2019**.

(MURARI PRASAD SINGH)
Addl. District Judge-03(East)
Karkardooma Courts-16.08.2019