

16.12.2021

Pr: Sh. Ashutosh Mishra, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Plaintiff in person.

Sh. Sagar Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Process issued to defendant received back served on 17.11.2021

Fresh V/N filed on behalf of defendant. Same is taken on record.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant submits that he has not received legible copies of some documents. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff is directed to supply legible copy of documents to the Ld. Counsel for defendant today itself.

Let the WS be filed within stipulated time.

Put up on 22.01.2022.

Rajesh Kumar
ADJ-03(East)
KKD Courts-16.12.2021