

SANJEEV SINGHAL Vs. ANUBHA GAS AGENCY

06.12.2024.

Present : Sh. Aashish Goyal, Ld. counsel for the DH.

Ms. Anushka Gupta, AR of the JD in person.

AR of the JD submits that there is stay of Hon'ble Delhi High Court on the proceedings of this case. NDOH before Hon'ble Delhi High Court is 05.02.2025. She has filed a copy of order of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi in this regard. The relevant portion of order of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi dated 05.12.2024 is reproduced as follows:

“5. Subject to the petitioner depositing with Registry of this court the entire awarded amount within four weeks, execution of the impugned award is stayed till next date”

Put up for further proceedings on **21.02.2025**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/06.12.2024