

Jai Kishan Vs. JASMEET KAUR SETHI

14.07.2025

Present : Ms. Pallavi Dubey, Ld. Proxy counsel for the plaintiff through VC.
Plaintiff in person.
Ms. Sakshi Bhalla, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the defendants through
VC.
Defendant in person.

Learned counsel for the defendants submits that a transfer petition is pending before the Principal District & Sessions Judge, East, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi. He seeks an adjournment.

The request is not opposed.

Put up on **11.09.2025** for further proceedings.

The interim restraining order shall remain in force till NDOH.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/14.07.2025